## 09/484570

02-15-2000

| AT-8023-GB: | JBM:74220 |
|-------------|-----------|
|-------------|-----------|

|  | İ |
|--|---|
|--|---|

Docket No.

5508-3 o

RECORDATION 101269235
PATENTS ONLY

| TO: The Comm   | nissioner of Patents and Tradema   | rks: Pleas      | se record the attach      | ed origina    | l docum   | nent(s) or copy(i                         |  |
|--|--|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------|---|---|--|
| Submission 7   | on Type Conveyance Type  |                 |                           |               |   |   |  |
| X New  |  | X               | Assignment                | s             | ecurity .   | Agreement                                 |  |
| Resubm Docume  | ission (Non-Recordation)<br>nt ID#   |                 | License                   | c             | hange c   | of Name                                   |  |
| Correction   | on of PTO Error  |                 | Merger                    |               | ther:   |   |  |
|  | Frame # e Document   | U.S. Go         |                           | <del></del>   |   | Agencies)                                 |  |
| Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #  U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File |  |                 |                           |               |   | <del></del>                               |  |
| Conveying Pa   | arty(ies) Mark if addition   | nal names o     | f conveying parties attac | hed           |   | Execution Date  Month Day Year            |  |
| First Party  | Szadurski, Marek   |                 |                           |               |   | 12021999                                  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |  |                 |                           |               |   |   |  |
| Name (line 2)  |  |                 |                           |               |   |   |  |
| Second Party   |  |                 |                           |               |   |   |  |
| Name (line 1)  |  |                 |                           |               |   |   |  |
| Name (line 2)  |  |                 |                           |               |   |   |  |
| Receiving Pa   | rty  |                 | Mark if ad                | ditional name | s of receiv                                       | ring party attached                       |  |
| Name (line 1)  | Trianco Redfyre Limited  |                 |                           |               |   | If document to b∈ recorded is an          |  |
| Name (line 2)  | a corporation of the United Kingdom  assignment and the receiving party is not |                 |                           |               |   |   |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Thorncliffe, Chapeltown  |                 |                           |               | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment |   |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |                 |                           |               | 1   | of a domestic representative is           |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Sheffield  | UK              | S35 2                     | PZ            | 1   | attached. (Designation must be a separate |  |
|  | City   | State/Count     | ry Zip Co                 | ode           |   | document from<br>Assignment.)             |  |
| Domestic Rej<br>and Ad   | Jidoonaare Hame  | for the first F | Receiving Party only.     |               |   |   |  |
| Name   | John V. Moriarty   |                 |                           |               |   |   |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Woodard, Emhardt, Naughto  | n, Moria        | rty & McNett              |               |   |   |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 111 Monument Circle, Suite   | 3700            |                           |               |   |   |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Bank One Center/Tower  |                 |                           | <del></del>   |   |   |  |
| Address (line 4)   | Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  | -5137           |                           |               |   |   |  |
|  | F  | OR OFFICE       | USE ONLY                  |               |   |   |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

02/15/2000 DHGUYEN 00000001 09484570 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0740

|   |   |  | Page             | 2                     |                                       |                                       |               |  |  |
|---|---|--|------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|--|--|
| Correspondent N   | lame and Addre                                  | ess  | 400.             |                       |                                       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |               | records access to the control of the |  |
|   | Area Code and                                   | Telephone  | Number           |                       | (3                                    | 17) 634-3                             | 3456          |  |  |
| Name  | John V. Moria                                   | arty   |                  |                       |                                       |                                       | -             |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  | Woodard, Em                                     | hardt, Na  | ughton, M        | loriarty & McN        | lett                                  |                                       |               | The resource of the second of  |  |
| Address (line 2)  | 111 Monumei                                     | nt Circle,   | Suite 3700       | )                     |                                       |                                       |               | Address of the control of the contro |  |
| Address (line 3)  | Bank One Ce                                     | nter/Towe  | er               |                       |                                       |                                       |               |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  | Indianapolis,                                   | Indiana 4  | 6204-513         | 7                     |                                       |                                       |               |  |  |
| Pages   |   | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments. |                  |                       |                                       |                                       |               | #3   |  |
| Application Num   | ber(s) or Paten                                 | t Numbei   | r(s)             |                       |                                       | atta                                  | k if addition | nal numbers  |  |
| Enter either the Patent App   | olication Number or the Polication Num          |  | (DO NOT ENT      | ER BOTH numbers       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | e property).<br>ent Numbe             |               |  |  |
| raten   | t Application Num                               | iner(s)  |                  |                       | ган                                   | ant Numbe                             | 1(2)          |  |  |
|   |   |  |                  |                       |                                       |                                       |               |  |  |
| If this document is being file first named executing inver  | ntor.   | atent Applicat   | ion, enter the o | ate the patent applic | ation was si                          | gned by the                           |               | nth Day Year<br>2021999  |  |
| Patent Corporati  | on Treaty                                       |  |                  | ,                     |                                       |                                       |               |  |  |
| Enter a PCT application number <u>only</u> if a U.S.<br>Application Number has not been assigned. |   | PCT PCT  |                  | PCT                   |                                       |                                       |               | PCT PCT  |  |
| Number of prope   |   |  |                  | 701                   |                                       |                                       |               |  |  |
|   |   | Enter the to   | tal number of p  | roperties involved    |                                       |                                       | #1            |  |  |
| Fee Amount  | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): |  |                  |                       | \$ 40.00                              |                                       |               |  |  |
| Method of Payment:<br>Deposit Account   |   | Enclosed X   |                  |                       | De                                    | Deposit Account                       |               |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by depo  | sit account or if addition                      |  |                  | account).             |                                       | 0.000                                 |               |  |  |
|   |   | Deposit Account Number #23- Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes                           |                  | 3-3030                | No [ ]                                |                                       |               |  |  |
| Authorization to charge additional rees.  |   |  |                  |                       |                                       |                                       |               |  |  |
| Statement and S   | _   |  |                  |                       |                                       |                                       |               |  |  |
| true copy of  | of my knowledge a<br>f the original docum       |  | es,to deposit    |                       |                                       |                                       |               | ned copy is a  |  |
| John V. Moriarty January 18, 2000   |   |  |                  |                       |                                       | ry 18, 2000                           |               |  |  |
| ivaine of Pers  | on aigning                                      | (/   | Sign             | ature                 |                                       |                                       | Date          |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0741

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Marek Szadurski of REDFIELD, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in HEAT STORAGE RANGE COOKER for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Trianco Redfyre Limited, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a place of business at Thorncliffe, Chapeltown, Sheffield, S35 2PZ United Kingdom desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this and day of percentage, 1999, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, 199\_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors hand this 2 day of DECEMBER 1999.

MSzadusk.

**RECORDED: 01/18/2000** 

Marek Szadurski

PATENT REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0742